
2025 TERM 1 - PPS FRIDGE COPY

MONDAY 3rd - FRIDAY 7th MARCH 

MONDAY 10th - FRIDAY 14th MARCH 

• Positive Puberty Parent Zoom: 

MONDAY 17th - FRIDAY 21st FEBRUARY 

MONDAY 24th - FRIDAY 28th FEBRUARY 

MONDAY 7th - FRIDAY 11th APRIL

• Year 4 - 6 Swimming Sports:

MONDAY 17th - FRIDAY 21st MARCH

• 3 Way Learning Conversations: 

MONDAY 24th - FRIDAY 28th MARCH

MONDAY 31st MARCH - FRIDAY 4th APRIL

• Mihi Whakatau: 

• PPSG Meeting: 

• Assembly: 

• Our Kids Online talk:
• Year 3-6 PAT’s

• Meet the Teacher Picnic: 

• Class Treaty Sharing: 

 6pm

 5pm - 7pm

 7pm @ Bayfield Primary

 9:30am - 10:30am: Entire School

 8:00am - 8:30am: Room 11

 2.15pm - 2.45pm: Rooms 7 & 10 

• Assembly: 

• Maritime Museum: 
• Visual Pepeha Showcase: 

• Last day of Term 1: 

• Positive Puberty Year 6: 

• Kākāriki Swimming Carnival: 

 (Yr 0 & 1) 

 2.15pm - 2.45pm: 

 1:45pm - 3:00pm 

(Yr 2)

Mon 24 Feb

Tue 25 Feb

Fri 28 Feb

 Mon 3 Mar

Wed 19 Feb

Mon 10 Mar

Fri 14 Mar

Fri 28 Mar

Tues 1 Apr
Fri 4 Apr

 Tue 8 Apr
Fri 11 Apr

Wed 2 Apr 

Mon 17 & Tue 18 Mar

Tue 18 Mar

Fri 21 Mar

Mon 28 Apr

Rooms 17 & 4 

• First day Term 2: 

IN THE KNOW... 
Our school @School App is a great way to
quickly access everything you need to know at 
Ponsonby Primary School.

The classrooms are open from 8.30am. 

SCHOOL DONATIONS
We value your support, parent donations are crucial
to running our school. Payments can be made
through the school website & office. Thank you!

SCHOOL MERCHANDISE - Available for purchase at our school office. 
House shirts: $25.00
Swimming Caps: $15.00

School Hats: $20.00
Sports Shirts: $40.00 

Limited Edition PPS Merch Shirts: $45.00

If children arrive at school before this time, they put their bags away quietly and play on the playground.

SCHOOL HATS

FOOD SAFETY • NO NUTS

It’s compulsory to have abrimmed hat for Term 1. 

We have children with 
serious nut allergies in 

our school. Please 
NO NUTS.


